From: IISTE-Journal of International Affairs and Global Strategy IAGS@iiste.org

Subject: Re: Submit an article
Date: 16 August 2022 05.53

To: Angel Damayanti angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id

Dear authors.

Thanks for the documents. To be published on the last day of this month. Please keep an eye on the journal's homepage. (Please note we may locate in different time zones. Therefore, you may wait for some extra hours to see the articles on that day)

Editor

On Mon, Aug 15, 2022 at 2:41 PM Angel Damayanti angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id wrote:

Dear Editorial Team.

As previously directed, attached is our article, "India's Role in the Quadrilateral Security Dialogue in Countervailing China," which has been revised and reformatted according to the journal template and the editor's instruction. We have also attached the copyright agreement and proof of payment.

We hope that you receive them well and that our article will be published on August 31, 2022.

I paid USD\$ 165 for online publication and two hard copies; therefore, kindly send the hardcopy journal to my address:

Komp. Griya Bintara Indah Blok SS 2 No. 1 RT 009/RW 011 Bekasi Barat - Bekasi 17134 Jawa Barat, Indonesia

We appreciate your kind attention and cooperation.

Best,

Assoc. Prof. Angel Damayanti, Ph.D Faculty of Social and Political Sciences Universitas Kristen Indonesia Jl. Mayjen Sutoyo No. 2 Cawang Jakarta Timur Telp (021) 8092425

From: IISTE-Journal of International Affairs and Global Strategy < IAGS@iiste.org>

Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2022 6:23 PM

To: Angel Damayanti <angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id>

Subject: Re: Submit an article

Dear Angel Damayanti and Zahra Aurelia,

It's my pleasure to inform you that, after the peer review, your paper,



India's Role in the Quadrilateral Security Dialogue in Countervailing China

has been ACCEPTED with content unaltered to publish with **Journal of International Affairs and Global Strategy**, ISSN (Paper)2224-574X ISSN (Online)2224-8951. The article is well-developed and solid enough for publishing in the **August 31** edition of the journal. To help the editors process it quickly, please prepare the files required based on the instruction file attached and send back to the editor, preferably before **August 16**.

You can refer to the FAQ section of the instruction file attached to get more information about publishing and printing schedule. You can also choose to publish the article later (such as **September 30, 2022**) and you can prepare the documents required based on your own schedule.

Thanks and I look forward to your update.

Best.

Editorial Team

- Copyright © 2022 International Institute for Science, Technology and Education, All rights reserved. You are receiving this email because you are an author of an IISTE journal;
- Our mailing address is: International Institute for Science, Technology and Education, 24-84a/101 Hudson Street, 21st Floor, Jersey City, New Jersey, 07302
- This is an email strictly prepared based on the guidelines of CAN-SPAM act of 2003. We have clearly mentioned the source mail-id of this mail, also clearly mentioned the subject lines. If you don't want to receive any email from us in future, please reply with "Remove" in the subject line, or use the <u>unsubscribe</u> function on our website. Thanks.
- CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE This communication, and the information that it contains: (a) is intended for the person(s) or organization(s) named above or their agents and for no other person or organization and (b) might be confidential, legally privileged and protected by law. Unauthorized use, copying or disclosure of any of it can be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please contact us immediately by email, telephone or facsimile.

On Wed, Aug 10, 2022 at 9:35 AM Angel Damayanti angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id wrote:

Dear Editor Team,

Kindly advise me of the status of our manuscript titled "India's Role in the Quadrilateral Security Dialogue in Countervailing China," which we sent on July 28, 2022, whether it is accepted for publication or otherwise.

Thank you so much for your kind consideration.

Best,

Assoc. Prof. Angel Damayanti, Ph.D Faculty of Social and Political Sciences Universitas Kristen Indonesia Jl. Mayjen Sutoyo No. 2 Cawang Jakarta Timur Telp (021) 8092425

From: IISTE-Journal of International Affairs and Global Strategy < IAGS@iiste.org>

Sent: Thursday, July 28, 2022 1:44 AM

To: Angel Damayanti <angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id>

Subject: Re: Submit an article

Dear Assoc. Prof. Angel Damayanti, Ph.D,

Thanks for the email.

The submission of your research paper is confirmed and it's now being processed.

You will receive an evaluation result within 10 working days. You can also email us to check the status if no update is given after 10 working days.

Best regards,

Editorial Team of the Journal

On Wed, Jul 27, 2022 at 11:37 PM Angel Damayanti angel.damayanti@uki.ac.id wrote:

Dear Chief of Editor - International Affairs and Global Strategy,

Kindly find attached our article, "India's Role in the Quadrilateral Security Dialogue in Countervailing China," with the authors:

- 1. Angel Damayanti
- 2. Zahra Aurelia

We guarantee that our article is original and has never been published before.

We look forward to hearing from you soon.

Best,

Assoc. Prof. Angel Damayanti, Ph.D

Faculty of Social and Political Sciences Universitas Kristen Indonesia Jl. Mayjen Sutoyo No. 2 Cawang Jakarta Timur Telp (021) 8092425